
. _ ,

a

0
FAGL OF PAGLS

1. CONI MACT 80 COOL.

1 l3
AMdNDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS. PHOJECT NO. (t/ spplicatda)

3. Cf F LC TiVL OAT E 4. HEQUlbil SON /PVR CHA$E HEQ. P40.
). #$ML NOMLN T /MODet ICAT 60N r40, IRM-92-172 dtd 09/27/93is 17 1R3 I: Five (5) - 7. ADMirusiEHED uv af.ta,e ... s ,m si cooE
MUTD BY - COoE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Conmission
Division of Contracts & Property-Management
Washington, D.C. 20555

y; 9A. AMENoMENT OF sOLiCGTAT40N NO.
c.N AuE ANO ADOaEss OF Cor41 RAciOR (No.. . trees. county, star, and 21r coder

Data Base Company
8928 McGaw Court 5*- ^'' ' sus era ses
Columbia, MD 21045

loa.M OtFICATION OF CONT RACT/ ORDER

. Principal Investigator / Technical NRC-33-92-172
Contact: Mr. John Tomovesik

y
los.DATEO rsssira ns

Telephone No. (MO) 995-6433 February 11, 1992
| FACILITY CooE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONSO is not ee.
CooE

ise send.d.
O 1he.ho e eumi-red seiicit.tiee is emended as s t forth in item id. The hour and date soecified fo, receipt of offers

f h f llowing methods:

Offers vnust acknowledge rermipt of this emendment prior to the hour and rtate specified in the solicitation or es amended,try one o t e o-- copies of the amendment: lb) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offerFAILtJRE OF YOUR ACKNoWLEDG-
tmded.

b
k) By completing items 8 and 15.and returning _-submitted; or Ic) By seperate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment num ers.OUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS prior ToTHE Hi d h hange may be made by telegram or

IN AEJECTION of YoUR OFFER. If by virtue of this i ,4.T. eat you desire to change en offer streedy sutrn tte .suc ci to the opennne hour and dote specified.d

letter.providas each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this an Ja. eat,and is receive pr orOBLIGATE
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPHOPRI AT40N DAT A (if requireds D1871 B&R No. 410-20-615-800 $95,798.00

APPN No.: 31X0200.410 DOC Code: 2542 JOB No.:
, 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS / ORDERS.

IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACT / ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14(Specify eas4erstpf THE CHANGES $ET FORTH (N 1 TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON,
A. THt$ CHAR 4GE OHOER t$ iS$UED PUR5UANT TO:

TRACT ORDER NO' IN ITEM toA..

CHANGES (such es chemies im peping effire

3.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTR ACT/ ORDER 95 MODIFICO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTR ATivEOF FAR 43.103(b).
appropristfoe deer.etc.J 5ET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PUR5UANT TO THE AUTHORITY I

C.THt$ $UPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENT EREO lNTO PURSU ANT TO AUTHOR 4TV OFs
r

- O.OTHER tspecsfy type of modtiseetton end authorityt
X FAR Part 52.217-9, Option to Extend the Term of the Contract * ,

is required to sign this document and return -
copies to the issuing office. |

|E.IMPORTANT: Contractor b is not,u.OEscRsmON OF AMENQueNriuCOsF oCAT oON row.nuad *y vcrmen sanains wansi s oeuautionicans.et o.weet metur wom:
v>.

See Attached Pages. i
!
s

>

|
. ?

9L
I

Q' '' j
:

.

l
,

9402280333 931217 '
-

PDR CONTR ,

NRC-33-92-172 PDR e d esmaans enchanged and m fuel soees .--
'h

Enceet es peevided herein,att terms *=d conditions et the document referenced an stem SA er soA. as heretofore c an e .l

:
16A.HAME AND TITLE OF CONT RACTING OFFICER (Fype er pedn# |gne safect.

MA.NAME AND T ATLt. OF StGNER (Type erJPrime)
Mary Jo Mattia ting Officer !

.._,E ,,0 EO,,)t,_T %. . . . .TA OF -

WEC171993,, _ TRAC, - , _ ' v
/apewd of ca.orectue ortseers

tse.eo-, ./,..a sets. rued to suon> STANDARD FORM 30 tREv.10es) f.
so. ins ~~~ w. asA _ . ,- - ----

- .- - . . -- .- - ..



_ _ _ _ _ ,

.

*

.t

Contract No. NRC-33-92-172
Modification No. 5
Page 2 of 2

I

|
i
)The purpose of this modification is to:
|

(1) Exercise option year two in accordance with FAR Part 52.217-9. |
l

(2) Increase the contract ceiling by $87,299.00 (the total amount for option
year two) from $178,198 to $265,497.00.

(3) ' Provide funding in the amount of $87,299.00 to cover services from
February 11, 1994 through February 10, 1995, for option year two.

i

(4) Provide funding in the amount of $8,499.00 to cover services through l

the current period of performance, which ends on February 10, 1994. |
!

(5) Modify section C.3.9.2 of the statement of work. j
i

(6) Extend the period of performance.

Note: The total amount of funding provided by this modification is $95,798.00
($8,499.00 + $87,299.00). This amount fully funds the contract.

Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

1. Under Section B., Subsection B.4, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-DELIVERY
ORDERS (JUNE 1988), paragraphs a. and b., the first sentence of each
paragraph is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in
lieu thereof:

"a. The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the
'

products / services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this
contract is $265,497.00.

b. The amount presently obligated with respect- to this contract is
$265,497.00.* i

2. Under Section C.3.9, Emergency Retrieval and Delivery of Records,
the first paragraph of subsection C.3.9.2 is deleted in its entirety and
replaced with the following:

'

The contractor shall complete all emergency deliveries within 2 hours of
receipt of request. The individuals listed below in the Information
Technology Services Branch (ITSB) are authorized to request emergency i
delivery services for computer tapes only stored as Job Humber 2134.

Rashioa Alam
-

Dave Barrow
Kay Moses
Judy Seerherman

. _ . _ _ _ -



-

,

4

*
.

,

Upon receipt of request from the NRC Project Officer, Alternate Project
Officer, or the ITS8 employees listed above for delivery of computer
tapes, the contractor shall:

3. Section F, Subsection F.2., DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987)
ALTERNATE IV (JUNE 1988) is deleted in its entirety and substituted with
the following in lieu therof:

"The ordering period for this contract shall commence on February 11, 1992
and will expire on February 10, 1994. Any orders issued during this
period shall be completed within the time specified in the order, unless
otherwise specified herein. (See 52.216-18 - Ordering) The term of this
contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional
one year."

4. All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date'through the date
of this action is given below:

Total FY92 Obligation $89,699.00
Total FY93 Obligation $80,000.00
Total FY94 Obligation $95,798.00

Cumulative total of NRC Obligations $265,497.00

This modification obligates FY94 funds in the amount of $95,798.00.

.c

.
?

%

-

. p ,, + , . , . - . _- - _ - __w w_ _ _ _ _ _ m__ _ __ -- J


